
2025 Wofford College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-27   Conf: 8-13   Home: 21-7   Away: 9-17   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (452), Opp (433)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (56)   IBB: Team (3), Brini (1), Haber (1), Hare (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Belk
(2), Brini (2), Hardin (2), Layman (2), Bak (1), Manning (1), Timblin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Manning (5), Feliz (2), Porter (2), Grantham (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (16), Michaels 6, Egger 3, Condon 2,
Little 2, Rhadans 2, Bouchard 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-151), Manning (26-33), Feliz (22-25), Grantham (12-13), Little
(12-13), Egger (10-11), Condon (9-11), Davis (7-7), Michaels (5-7), Rasmussen (5-5), Rhadans (4-7), Bouchard (3-4), Comstock (3-4),
Alston (2-2), Porter (2-2), Sills (2-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Layman, James .369 49-47 157 46 58 11 2 1 33 76 .484 26 15 43 2 .493 3 4 23-29 43 92 13 .912
9 Hardin, Tanner .346 53-45 153 23 53 5 0 0 29 58 .379 19 5 20 7 .430 2 7 17-20 60 103 4 .976
14 Wynn, Ryan .331 60-60 242 54 80 18 3 5 45 119 .492 27 10 50 3 .413 4 0 16-20 51 113 14 .921
17 Bak, Tyler .325 47-44 157 28 51 10 0 2 20 67 .427 23 5 29 4 .427 0 4 15-17 115 4 5 .960
46 Brini, Niko .304 51-43 168 40 51 11 6 5 29 89 .530 14 7 16 1 .379 1 4 26-31 77 4 0 1.000
38 Haber, Adam .302 46-32 129 21 39 4 0 0 15 43 .333 19 2 22 2 .395 2 3 13-13 23 1 0 1.000
43 Herndon, Hunter .273 45-25 99 19 27 2 1 2 21 37 .374 14 4 16 4 .369 5 1 1-1 82 4 0 1.000
36 Hare, Tyler .266 54-50 173 42 46 16 2 7 35 87 .503 33 6 47 3 .401 0 3 4-4 378 20 5 .988
3 Wiley, David .259 57-55 197 37 51 9 1 4 37 74 .376 30 16 36 7 .391 5 5 8-13 99 1 0 1.000
20 Campi, Harrison .365 15-14 52 10 19 3 1 2 13 30 .577 7 4 13 1 .469 1 0 4-4 22 28 4 .926
41 Porter, Zach .333 6-2 9 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
21 Grantham, Lucas .320 13-8 25 7 8 2 0 0 5 10 .400 5 3 4 0 .485 0 0 3-3 74 4 1 .987
10 Manning, Lucas .262 40-28 84 16 22 6 0 0 9 28 .333 9 7 26 0 .376 1 8 4-6 202 24 6 .974
6 Mannelly, Andrew .248 41-33 105 33 26 8 0 4 27 46 .438 21 13 28 1 .420 4 0 7-7 44 0 0 1.000
8 Timblin, Ben .245 25-13 49 8 12 3 1 0 8 17 .347 4 6 12 0 .373 0 2 8-9 13 0 1 .929
40 Collins, Cade .216 22-14 51 11 11 2 0 1 7 16 .314 5 1 17 2 .298 0 3 2-2 17 24 2 .953
1 Tribble, Logan .192 17-5 26 1 5 0 0 0 3 5 .192 2 0 6 2 .241 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
39 Feliz, Raul .157 30-22 51 1 8 2 0 0 5 10 .196 7 7 13 3 .338 0 1 0-0 162 10 2 .989
27 Loikits, Drew .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2 Belk, Ethan .000 27-0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 7-9 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .296 60-60 1928 408 570 112 17 33 344 815 .423 266 113 401 42 .406 29 45 158-188 1506 493 72 .965
Opponents .296 60-60 2046 404 606 132 16 62 376 956 .467 195 63 457 21 .372 18 29 62-78 1504 565 103 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Davis, Champ 1.97 5-0 11 0 0 0-0 2 32.0 23 9 7 7 32 2 1 1 .198 0 7 1 2 1
49 Rasmussen, Carter 3.21 6-2 19 1 0 0-0 4 47.2 41 19 17 16 63 6 2 6 .229 6 9 0 1 4
50 Gray, John 4.58 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 14 10 9 16 12 5 0 1 .226 2 6 0 1 1
37 Michaels, Kenny 4.91 5-3 17 4 1 0-0 1 55.0 61 36 30 26 48 17 0 4 .277 11 4 0 2 3
31 McMahon, Noah 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
30 Bouchard, Alec 5.69 4-1 17 5 0 0-0 1 55.1 64 38 35 15 55 14 1 9 .284 8 6 0 0 3
13 Sills, Michael 5.91 2-3 18 0 0 0-1 2 35.0 37 28 23 17 38 4 1 6 .272 2 4 0 1 2
23 Egger, Sheldon 6.05 2-2 16 11 0 0-0 0 58.0 80 43 39 12 43 23 0 5 .320 4 2 0 0 2
44 Condon, Cullen 6.39 2-3 12 11 0 0-1 0 43.2 60 44 31 20 36 13 3 8 .324 4 4 0 2 5
34 Comstock, Grant 6.87 1-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 23 16 14 9 16 5 0 2 .307 7 1 0 0 0
19 Laughlin, Austin 7.07 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 12 11 11 7 12 5 2 2 .245 1 1 0 1 1
11 Little, Branton 8.29 4-8 16 14 2 0-0 0 67.1 95 71 62 20 50 17 5 7 .333 10 9 0 4 4
22 Rhadans, Dylan 8.41 0-3 17 9 0 0-0 0 40.2 58 43 38 20 37 11 1 5 .337 11 5 0 2 3
24 Compton, Mason 13.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 1 3 3 0 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
18 Alston, Miller 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hofmeyer, Braden 16.20 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 14 9 3 3 3 0 0 .433 1 1 0 1 0
12 Rivers, Davis 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 .167 0 4 0 1 0
28 Estes, Wes 19.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 11 8 3 5 1 0 5 .478 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.13 33-27 194 60 3 1 10 502.0 606 404 342 195 457 132 16 62 .296 70 63 1 18 29
Opponents 5.96 27-33 214 60 3 1 12 501.1 570 408 332 266 401 112 17 33 .296 62 113 7 29 45



2025 Wofford College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Wiley, David 100 99 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Herndon, Hunter 86 82 4 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
46 Brini, Niko 81 77 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mannelly, Andrew 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Haber, Adam 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Porter, Zach 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
1 Tribble, Logan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rhadans, Dylan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
50 Gray, John 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Comstock, Grant 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Belk, Ethan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Loikits, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Estes, Wes 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Feliz, Raul 174 162 10 2 .989 1 22 3 .880 2 0
36 Hare, Tyler 403 378 20 5 .988 24 0 0 — 0 0
21 Grantham, Lucas 79 74 4 1 .987 0 12 1 .923 1 1
9 Hardin, Tanner 167 60 103 4 .976 17 0 0 — 0 0
10 Manning, Lucas 232 202 24 6 .974 3 26 7 .788 5 0
17 Bak, Tyler 124 115 4 5 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
40 Collins, Cade 43 17 24 2 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Timblin, Ben 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Campi, Harrison 54 22 28 4 .926 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wynn, Ryan 178 51 113 14 .921 15 0 0 — 0 0
4 Layman, James 148 43 92 13 .912 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Little, Branton 11 1 9 1 .909 0 12 1 .923 0 0
23 Egger, Sheldon 9 1 7 1 .889 0 10 1 .909 0 0
30 Bouchard, Alec 9 3 5 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Michaels, Kenny 16 2 12 2 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
44 Condon, Cullen 9 1 6 2 .778 0 9 2 .818 0 0
16 Davis, Champ 12 1 8 3 .750 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
49 Rasmussen, Carter 8 3 3 2 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Sills, Michael 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 3 .400 0 0
35 Hofmeyer, Braden 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rivers, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Alston, Miller 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Laughlin, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
24 Compton, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McMahon, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2071 1506 493 72 .965 85 124 27 .821 10 1
Opponents 2172 1504 565 103 .953 143 316 57 .847 12 1


